

December 22nd, 2022

Melanie Bachman, Esq. Executive Director Connecticut Siting Council 10 Franklin Square New Britain, CT 06051

RE: PETITION NO. 1548 - Bloom Energy Corporation petition for a declaratory ruling, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §4-176 and §16-50k, for the proposed construction, maintenance and operation of a customer-side 600-kilowatt fuel cell facility and associated equipment to be located at Bristol Hospital, 41 Brewster Road, Bristol, Connecticut.

Dear Ms. Bachman:

Please see the attached responses to interrogatories provided to Bloom Energy on December 20th, 2022.

Respectfully,

Kristen Grillo

Senior Permitting Specialist | East Coast Field Office

Customer Installations Group | North America

(917) 803-4511

Kristen.Grillo@bloomenergy.com



Petition No. 1548
Bloom Energy Corporation
Bristol Hospital
41 Brewster Road
Bristol, CT
Interrogatories

1. Referencing page 10 and Exhibit 8 of the Petition, has the City of Bristol or abutters provided comments to Bloom since the Petition filing? If yes, summarize the comments.

Response: No comments have been provided to Bloom by the City of Bristol. On November 9th, Bloom received a phone call inquiry from Ms. Laura Carter, resident of abutting property located at 77 Goodwin Street (Property ID 25A-34). A copy of the site plan, photos showing the proposed installation location and a copy of Bloom Energy's product datasheet was provided to Ms. Carter via email - Please see Attachment #1. No further questions or follow-ups were received after this information was sent.

2. What is the estimated cost of the proposed project?

Response: The estimated cost of the project is \$524,886.00.

3. Is the project, or any portion of the project, proposed to be undertaken by state departments, institutions, or agencies, or to be funded in whole or in part by the state through any contract or grant?

Response: No, this project or any portion of it is not proposed to be undertaken by state departments, institutions, or agencies. It will also not be funded in whole or in part by the state through any contract or grant.

4. What security measures would be employed to protect the fuel cell units/components from vandalism or intrusion?

Response: The fuel cells are tamper-proof; the internal components of the system cannot be accessed without a unique key that is needed in order to open the servers, preventing anyone that is non-essential personnel from accessing them.

5. Please identify the media to be used for pipe cleaning procedures at the proposed facility in accordance with Public Act 11-101, An Act Adopting Certain Safety Recommendations of the Thomas Commission.

Response: The media to be used for the pipe cleaning procedures at the proposed facility will be Nitrogen.



Kristen Grillo

From: Kristen Grillo

Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 10:43 AM

To: bunland@snet.net

Subject: RE: Bristol Hospital - Bloom Energy Fuel Cell Installation

Attachments: Bristol Hospital - Bloom Energy Fuel Cell Installation - Site Plan & Fuel Cell

Datatsheet.pdf

Hi Laura,

Please see the site plan attached of the proposed installation and our Bloom Energy Server Product Datasheet. Any further questions or concerns, please let us know.

Thank you.



Kristen Grillo

Senior Permitting Specialist | East Coast Field Office Customer Installations Group | North America (917) 803-4511

Kristen.Grillo@bloomenergy.com

Bloom Energy Corporation 4353 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134 (408) 543-1500

www.bloomenergy.com

From: Kristen Grillo

Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 10:14 AM

To: bunland@snet.net

Subject: RE: Bristol Hospital - Bloom Energy Fuel Cell Installation

Please see attached photos which show the location of the proposed installation.



Kristen Grillo

Senior Permitting Specialist | East Coast Field Office Customer Installations Group | North America (917) 803-4511

Kristen.Grillo@bloomenergy.com

Bloom Energy Corporation 4353 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134 (408) 543-1500 www.bloomenergy.com

From: Kristen Grillo

Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 10:08 AM

To: bunland@snet.net

Subject: Bristol Hospital - Bloom Energy Fuel Cell Installation

Hi Laura,

Please see the attached location of the proposed installation. Please don't hesitate to call me with any further questions.

Thank you.



Kristen Grillo

Senior Permitting Specialist | East Coast Field Office Customer Installations Group | North America (917) 803-4511 Kristen.Grillo@bloomenergy.com

Bloom Energy Corporation 4353 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134 (408) 543-1500 www.bloomenergy.com